ICONIK SPORTS AND EVENTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as ID Info Business Services Limited)

CIN: L93190MH1968PLC287172

Regd Off: Unit No. 104,1st Floor, Mahinder Chambers, W.T. Patil Marg,

Chembur Mumbai-400071, Maharashtra Web: www.idinfo.co.in

Email id: www.iconiksportsandeventslimited.com

To, Date: 06.08.2025

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai–400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended

June 30, 2025

Unit: Iconik Sports and Events Limited (Scrip Code: 511260)

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose copies each of the Business Standard (English newspaper) and Apla Mahanagar (Marathi newspaper) dated August 06, 2025, in which Quick Response Code and the details of the webpage where complete unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are accessible to the Investors, have been published. The aforesaid results were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 04, 2025.

Submitted for your kind information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

Iconik Sports And Events Limited (formerly known as ID Info Business Services Limited)

Kannan Krishnan Naiker Managing Director DIN: 00014414

Encl: as above

6108/2025 Business Stundard Crown) Iconik

Business Standard MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY, 6 AUGUST 2025

OSBI

State Bank of India, Home Loan Center, Baner, Pune, ICON Towers, First Floor, S. No. 114+115 (Part) Baner Link Road, Baner, Pune- 45. Tel: 020-66805106, EMAIL: racpc3.baner@sbi.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrower Ms Sapana Joshi have defaulted in the repayment of principal and Interest of the loans facility obtained by them from bank and loans have been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to them under Section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 on their last known addresses, but they have been returned un-served and such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

Name of the Borrower	Details of Properties/ Address of Secured Assets to be Enforced	Date of Notice	Date of NPA	outstanding (As on the date of notice)
Kaustubham CHS, Near Lakschandi Heights, Gokuldham, Goregaon East, VTC Mumbai-400063	All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No.1502, on 15th floor admeasuring Carpet area62.37sq.mtrs + Terrace area 24.68 sq.mtrs+ Enclosed balcony area 8.62sq.mtrs + One single covered stilt car parking in the Scheme 'Keystone Altura' in wing 'B' being constructed on the property bearing SNo 123/ 2/2,123/ 2/3,123/ 3A/1,123/ 3A/ 2,123/ 3A/ 3,123/3 B/2,123/ 4/ 4,123/ 4/7/1,123/ 4/ 7 & 123/ 3 Bsituated within the locality of Wakad within the local limits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation, Taluka-Mulshi, Pune.		03.08.2025	Rs. 88,80,427/- [Rupees Eighty Eight Lakhs Eighty Thousand Four Hundred And Twenty Seven] as on 04.08.2025with further interest and incidental expenses, costs

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) and /or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are h upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

Date: 05.08.2025 Place: Pune

Sd/- Authorised Officer

Amount

Reg

Total In

Net Pr Net Pri Net Pri Other (Total C for the Equity Resen Baland Famin a. Bas b. Dilu

Note: (1)

unmodifie

quarter er

Regulation i.e. www

www.vtm Place:

Date

SBI HLC Baner, Pune

ICONIK SPORTS AND EVENTS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as ID info Business Services Limited) CIN: L93190MH1968PLC287172

Regd Off: Unit No. 104, 1st Floor, Mahinder Chambers, W.T. Patil Marg, Chembur, Mumbai-400071, Maharashtra, India, Web: www.iconiksportsandevents.com ● email id: info@iconiksportsandevents.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

The standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 04, 2025, along with the Limited Review Report, as filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the company's webpage (http://www.iconiksportsandeventslimited.com/SECURE/ Investors.aspx) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.08.2025



For and on behalf of the Board of **Directors** Kannan Krishnan Naiker **Managing Director** DIN: 00014414

FORM - II ENERGYMINDS POWER SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED C-507, Urbtech Trade Centre, Sector – 132, Noida – 201306

Notice under sub-section (2) of Section 15 of Electricity Act, 2003

1. The Energyminds Power Solutions Private Limited ("EPSPL"), a company/ applicant abovenamed, is a company incorporated on 06.05.2025 under Companies Act, 2013, has made an application under sub-section (1) of Section 15 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for grant of Category-V license for inter State trading in electricity in all regions across India before the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, New Delhi. The necessary details in respect of the applicant are given hereunder
i) Authorized issued, subscribed and paid-up capital:

Authorised share capital



POWER FINANCE CORPORATION I

(A Maharatna Company) Urjanidhi,1, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110001, India Tel: +91-11-23556000

Email-id: Investorsgrievance@p[cindia.com Website: www.pfcindia.com CIN:- L65910DL1986G01024862



विपर्यास करण्यात आला आहे. परंतु, माझ्या विधानामुळे आमच्या मित्र पक्षातील शिवसेनेचे पदाधिकारी-कार्यकर्त्यांच्या भावना दुखविल्या असतील, तर त्याबद्दल मी मनापासून सर्वांची दिलगिरी व्यक्त करतो, असे डॉ. परिणय फुके यांनी म्हटले आहे.

कबुतरांची सोय लोढांनी बंगल्यावर करावी -आदित्य

प्रतिनिधी । आपलं महानगर वृत्तसेवा

▶ मुंबई : मुंबई उपनगरचे सहपालकमंत्री मंगलप्रभात लोढा यांनी कबुतरांची सोय आपल्या बंगल्यावर करावी, असा टोला माजी मंत्री आणि शिवसेना (उबाठा) नेते, आमदार आदित्य ठाकरे यांनी मंगळवारी लगावला.

ते म्हणाले की, कबुतरांना त्यांना तिथे ठेवायचे असेल आणि स्थानिकांची तशी मागणी असेल, तर आम्ही स्थानिकांच्या भावनेसोबत आहोत. कबुतरांना ठेवायचे असेल तर तिथेच ठेवा. ते जर आरे कॉलनी किंवा अजून कुठे सांगत असतील तर तिथे शक्य नाही. त्यापेक्षा मंगलप्रभात लोढा हे वरळी सी फेस याठिकाणी बंगला बांधत आहेत, तिथे कबुतरांची सोय करावी. वरळी सी फेसला जिथे लोढांचा बंगला होत आहे, तो बंगला बांधणारा बिल्डर आणि मंत्री एकच आहेत का मला माहित नाही. पण, त्यांच्याच नावाचे कोणीतरी बिल्डर आहेत, त्यामुळे त्यांनी कबुतरांसाठी चांगली जागा द्यावी, अशीमांगणी आदित्य ठाकरे यांनी

काही स्थानिकांनी कबुतर खान्याला विरोध केला आहे. असा प्रश्न विचारला असता, आदित्य ठाकरे म्हणाले की, काही मराठी, जैन किंवा गुजराती अशा दोन्ही लोकांच्या भावना तीव्र आहेत. अनेक ठिकाणी आपण पाहत असतो की, भावना तीव्र असताना, कोणाला श्वासाचा त्रास असतो किंवा कब्तरांना खायला दाणे टाकलेले असतात, त्यावरून कोणीतरी पडले असते. अशा सर्व लोकांना एकत्र बसवुन चर्चा होऊ शकते. पण, पालकमंत्री ट्विटरवर पत्र लिहितात, यापेक्षा हास्यास्पद गोष्ट मी पाहिलेली नाही. त्यापेक्षा त्यांनी कबुतरांसाठी जागा द्यावी, अशी मागणीही त्यांनी केली. याचवेळी त्यांना विचारण्यात आले की, कबुतरांची पर्यायी व्यवस्था होईपर्यंत महापालिकेने कंट्रोल फिडिंग करण्याचे आदेश दिले, मुख्यमंत्र्यांनी दिले आहेत, असा प्रश्न विचारण्यात आला. यावर आदित्य ठाकरे यांनी ते एकनाथ शिंदेंचे आमदार नाही आहेत, कंट्रोल फिडिंग करायला, असा टोला लगावला.

भूमिका माडण्यात येईल.

यामध्ये केंद्रीय प्राणीसंग्रहालय प्राधिकरणाच्या निकषाप्रमाणे आणि उच्चस्तरीय समितीने सुचविलेल्या सर्व मुद्द्यांचे निराकरण करण्यात येईल. हत्तीणीची निगा राखण्यासाठी डॉक्टरसह राज्य सरकार एक पथक तयार करून आवश्यक ती सर्व मदत करेल. आवश्यक वाटल्यास रेस्क्यू सेंटरसारखी व्यवस्थाही करण्यात येईल आणि त्याप्रमाणे सुविधा देण्यात येतील. या बाबी तपासण्यासाठी सर्वोच्च न्यायालयाने स्वतंत्र समिती नेमण्याची विनंतीही राज्य सरकारमार्फत या याचिकेमध्ये करण्यात येईल, असे फडणवीस यांनी यावेळी सांगितले. याशिवाय या प्रकरणात नागरिकांवर करण्यात आलेले गुन्हे मागे घेण्यात येतील, असेही त्यांनी स्पष्ट केले. तर महाराष्ट्रातील जे हत्ती बाहेर नेण्यात आले अशा सर्व हत्तींची माहिती वन विभागाने गोळा करावी, अशी सूचना उपमुख्यमंत्री अजित पवार यांनी बैठकीत केली.

后际 际 形 一 语

3 १)

का

8)

क

पर्व

ह०

የ) १०

ना

११

१२

या बैठकीला वनमंत्री गणेश नाईक, उच्च आणि तंत्रशिक्षणमंत्री चंद्रकांत पाटील, जलसंपदामंत्री गिरीश महाजन, वैद्यकीय शिक्षणमंत्री हसन मुश्रीफ, सार्वजनिक आरोग्यमंत्री प्रकाश आबिटकर यांच्यासह नांदणी मठाचे प्रतिनिधी तसेच खासदार धैर्यशील माने, विशाल पाटील, आमदार राजेंद्र पाटील यड्रावकर, विश्वजीत कदम, सतेज पाटील, अशोक माने, सदाभाऊ खोत, राहुल आवाडे, अमल महाडिक, माजी खासदार राजू शेट्टीं, माजी आमदार प्रकाश आवाडे आदी उपस्थित होते.

मंत्रालयातील झालेल्या या बैठकीला उपमुख्यमंत्री अजित पवार, वनमंत्री गणेश नाईक, जलसंपदामंत्री गिरीशं महाजन, कौशल्य, रोजगार, उद्योजकता व नाविन्यता मंत्री मंगलप्रभात लोढा, आमदार कालिदास कोळंबकर, मुंबई महापालिका आयुक्त भूषण गगराणी, वन विभागाचे अपर मुख्य सचिव मिलिंद म्हैसकर उपस्थित होते.

आयकानिक स्पटिस अंड इव्हन्टस लिामटड

(पूर्वी आयडी इन्फो बिझनेसे सर्व्हिस लिमिटेंड म्हणून ज्ञात असलेले) सीआयएन : एल९३१९०एमएच१९६८पीएलसी२८७१७२

नोंद. कार्या.: युनिट क्र. १०४, १ ला मजला, महिंद्र चेंबर्स, डब्ल्यू. टी. पाटील मार्ग, चेंबूर, मुंबई –४०००७१, महाराष्ट्र, भारत वेब: www.iconiksportsandevents.com ● ई-मेल : info@iconiksportsandevents.com

जून ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

जून ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी एकमेव अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष, सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोझर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) नियमावली, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसईमध्ये सादर करण्यात आलेल्या मर्यादित समीक्षण अहवालासह संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या ऑगस्ट ०४, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या सभेमध्ये संमत करण्यात आला जो स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या संकेतस्थळावर (www.bseindia.com), कंपनीच्या वेब पेज (http:// www.iconiksportsandeventslimited.com/ SECURE/Investors.aspx) वर उपलब्ध आहे आणि खाली देण्यात आलेल्या क्विक रिस्पॉन्स कोड स्कॅन करून देखील प्राप्त करता येईल.

ठिकाणः मंबई

दिनांक: ०४.०८.२०२५



संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता कन्नन कृष्णन नैकर व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक. डीआयएन: ०००१४४१४

06/08/2023 Aplamonagon (mum) zconik: sports.